IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

		X	
In re:		:	Chapter 11
		: :	Case No. 12-12900 (SCC)
	Patriot Coal Corporation, et al.,	:	(Jointly Administered)
		X	,

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

STATE OF NEW YORK)
) s:
COUNTY OF NASSAU)

- I, Gea Somma, being of full age, state as follows:
- 1. I am employed by The Garden City Group, Inc., the claims and noticing agent for the debtors and debtors-in-possession (the "Debtors") in the above-captioned chapter 11 cases. Our business address is 1985 Marcus Avenue, Suite 200, Lake Success, New York 11042-1013.
- 2. On December 5, 2012, I caused a true and correct copy of the following documents to be served upon the respective parties identified on **Exhibit A** via first class mail, postage prepaid by depositing same in a mail box maintained by the U.S. Postal Service: (a) Transfer of Claim and (b) Form 210B Notice.

<u>/s/ Gea Somma</u> Gea Somma

Sworn to before me this 6th day of December, 2012 /s/Kevin M. Doyle Kevin M. Doyle Notary Public, State of New York No. 02DO6173767 Qualified in Suffolk County Commission Expires September 4, 2015

EXHİBIT A

Docket #	Transferor	Transferee
1667	Kroff Chemical Company Inc.	Tannor Partners Credit Fund, LP
	One North Shore Center, Suite 450	150 Grand Street, Suite 401
	12 Federal St	White Plains, NY 10601
	Pittsburgh, PA 15212	,
1669	Kroff Chemical Company Inc.	Tannor Partners Credit Fund, LP
	One North Shore Center, Suite 450	150 Grand Street, Suite 401
	12 Federal St	White Plains, NY 10601
	Pittsburgh, PA 15212	
1670	Kroff Chemical Company Inc.	Tannor Partners Credit Fund, LP
	One North Shore Center, Suite 450	150 Grand Street, Suite 401
	12 Federal St	White Plains, NY 10601
	Pittsburgh, PA 15212	
1679	Dewar of Virginia Inc.	Tannor Partners Credit Fund, LP
	195 Old Pisgah Road	150 Grand Street, Suite 401
	P.O. Box 5386	White Plains, NY 10601
	Princeton, WV 24740	
1680	Dewar of Virginia Inc.	Tannor Partners Credit Fund, LP
	195 Old Pisgah Road	150 Grand Street, Suite 401
	P.O. Box 5386	White Plains, NY 10601
	Princeton, WV 24740	
1681	Dewar of Virginia Inc.	Tannor Partners Credit Fund, LP
	195 Old Pisgah Road	150 Grand Street, Suite 401
	P.O. Box 5386	White Plains, NY 10601
	Princeton, WV 24740	